
State Of Mississippi-Governor

Frederick L. Jones Republican 0 1 3 9 1 2 0 1 0 2 2

Haley Barbour Republican 7 10 30 42 14 18 1 18 37 15 11

State Of Mississippi-Lieutenant Governor

Charlie Ross Republican 3 3 7 21 6 8 0 3 8 10 4

Phil Bryant Republican 4 8 25 28 10 12 1 16 30 8 9

State Of Mississippi-Secretary Of State

Delbert Hosemann Republican 2 3 14 21 11 16 1 10 13 12 10

Mike Lott Republican 5 6 16 25 4 4 0 7 22 5 2

Jeffrey Rupp Republican 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gene Sills Republican 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Southern District-Public Service
Commissioner

Leonard Bentz Republican 5 9 22 37 12 14 1 13 27 10 11

Ray 'Two Bits' Crawford Republican 2 2 9 12 1 2 0 3 9 8 2

Southern District-Transportation
Commissioner

Larry Benefield Republican 2 6 13 19 6 10 1 2 14 10 5

Dwayne R. Bonner Republican 1 3 8 19 2 5 0 9 12 4 2

E. Spencer Garrett Republican 4 0 7 4 4 2 0 1 7 2 1

Arlin Regan Republican 0 1 2 6 1 0 0 5 3 1 3

State Of Mississippi-Commissioner Of
Insurance

Mike Chaney Republican 7 9 24 35 11 13 1 15 29 15 11

The Republican Election Commission will prepare three (3) Official Recapitulation Sheets containing the vote of the 
entire county by precinct. They will forward one copy to Delbert Hosemann, Secretary of State, 401 MISSISSIPPI ST. 
JACKSON MS 39201, file one copy with the State Executive Committee, file one copy with the Circuit Clerk of the 
County and keep the third copy for their records.

Official Recapitulation
AUGUST 7, 2007 PRIMARY ELECTION

 Names of Election Precincts
Votes cast in the County of Pike, Mississippi on

the 7th day of August 2007
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State Of Mississippi-Governor

Frederick L. Jones Republican 0 1 5 0 0 2 0 2 5 6 0

Haley Barbour Republican 1 21 54 46 3 29 19 37 59 114 47

State Of Mississippi-Lieutenant Governor

Charlie Ross Republican 0 10 16 16 2 15 5 11 15 28 17

Phil Bryant Republican 1 13 40 28 1 15 11 27 49 91 30

State Of Mississippi-Secretary Of State

Delbert Hosemann Republican 0 11 33 19 3 19 7 18 44 62 33

Mike Lott Republican 0 11 21 19 0 11 6 15 17 47 8

Jeffrey Rupp Republican 1 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 1 2 4

Gene Sills Republican 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 2 2 0

Southern District-Public Service
Commissioner

Leonard Bentz Republican 0 20 44 28 2 21 14 28 47 87 38

Ray 'Two Bits' Crawford Republican 1 4 12 12 1 8 1 5 14 27 9

Southern District-Transportation
Commissioner

Larry Benefield Republican 0 7 20 22 2 11 5 11 28 47 19

Dwayne R. Bonner Republican 0 9 12 8 0 7 4 13 14 36 16

E. Spencer Garrett Republican 1 2 13 6 1 9 2 8 10 16 4

Arlin Regan Republican 0 3 7 3 0 1 3 0 5 11 5

State Of Mississippi-Commissioner Of
Insurance

Mike Chaney Republican 1 19 45 32 3 22 15 32 48 93 38

The Republican Election Commission will prepare three (3) Official Recapitulation Sheets containing the vote of the 
entire county by precinct. They will forward one copy to Delbert Hosemann, Secretary of State, 401 MISSISSIPPI ST. 
JACKSON MS 39201, file one copy with the State Executive Committee, file one copy with the Circuit Clerk of the 
County and keep the third copy for their records.
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 Names of Election Precincts
Votes cast in the County of Pike, Mississippi on

the 7th day of August 2007
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State Of Mississippi-Governor

Frederick L. Jones Republican 5 0 5 2 1 3 1 3 0 1 63

Haley Barbour Republican 76 0 47 72 22 54 38 25 2 8 977

State Of Mississippi-Lieutenant Governor

Charlie Ross Republican 35 0 19 30 13 25 19 7 0 3 359

Phil Bryant Republican 41 0 37 44 9 32 19 19 2 6 666

State Of Mississippi-Secretary Of State

Delbert Hosemann Republican 49 0 36 50 14 30 26 16 1 5 589

Mike Lott Republican 27 0 12 23 7 22 9 8 1 3 363

Jeffrey Rupp Republican 0 0 2 1 1 3 2 1 0 0 30

Gene Sills Republican 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 20

Southern District-Public Service
Commissioner

Leonard Bentz Republican 58 0 38 55 16 47 21 13 2 6 746

Ray 'Two Bits' Crawford Republican 13 0 7 14 6 8 15 12 0 3 222

Southern District-Transportation
Commissioner

Larry Benefield Republican 32 0 16 38 11 14 12 9 2 7 401

Dwayne R. Bonner Republican 16 0 8 11 5 22 12 8 0 0 266

E. Spencer Garrett Republican 13 0 9 10 3 5 8 5 0 1 158

Arlin Regan Republican 7 0 9 9 2 8 3 3 0 1 102

State Of Mississippi-Commissioner Of
Insurance

Mike Chaney Republican 51 0 37 55 18 42 27 17 1 7 773

The Republican Election Commission will prepare three (3) Official Recapitulation Sheets containing the vote of the 
entire county by precinct. They will forward one copy to Delbert Hosemann, Secretary of State, 401 MISSISSIPPI ST. 
JACKSON MS 39201, file one copy with the State Executive Committee, file one copy with the Circuit Clerk of the 
County and keep the third copy for their records.
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Ronnie D. English Republican 0 2 7 12 3 4 0 1 6 3 2

State Of Mississippi-Commissioner Of
Agriculture & Commerce

Max Phillips Republican 1 6 17 27 10 14 1 8 20 10 9

Lester Spell Republican 6 5 15 22 4 6 0 9 18 7 3

State House Of Rep 99-District 99

Bill Pigott Republican X X 12 30 X X X 2 X X X

William 'Randy' Stogner Republican X X 5 18 X X X 1 X X X

The Republican Election Commission will prepare three (3) Official Recapitulation Sheets containing the vote of the 
entire county by precinct. They will forward one copy to Delbert Hosemann, Secretary of State, 401 MISSISSIPPI ST. 
JACKSON MS 39201, file one copy with the State Executive Committee, file one copy with the Circuit Clerk of the 
County and keep the third copy for their records.

Official Recapitulation
AUGUST 7, 2007 PRIMARY ELECTION

 Names of Election Precincts
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Ronnie D. English Republican 0 3 12 8 0 8 1 2 13 19 7

State Of Mississippi-Commissioner Of
Agriculture & Commerce

Max Phillips Republican 0 15 25 16 0 10 9 21 23 55 13

Lester Spell Republican 1 9 33 26 3 20 6 15 40 60 33

State House Of Rep 99-District 99

Bill Pigott Republican X 16 10 X X X X X X X X

William 'Randy' Stogner Republican X 4 2 X X X X X X X X

The Republican Election Commission will prepare three (3) Official Recapitulation Sheets containing the vote of the 
entire county by precinct. They will forward one copy to Delbert Hosemann, Secretary of State, 401 MISSISSIPPI ST. 
JACKSON MS 39201, file one copy with the State Executive Committee, file one copy with the Circuit Clerk of the 
County and keep the third copy for their records.
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Ronnie D. English Republican 18 0 7 14 4 10 9 8 1 2 186

State Of Mississippi-Commissioner Of
Agriculture & Commerce

Max Phillips Republican 37 0 20 33 14 26 24 14 1 7 486

Lester Spell Republican 41 0 34 39 8 29 14 13 1 2 522

State House Of Rep 99-District 99

Bill Pigott Republican X X X X X X X X X X 70

William 'Randy' Stogner Republican X X X X X X X X X X 30

The Republican Election Commission will prepare three (3) Official Recapitulation Sheets containing the vote of the 
entire county by precinct. They will forward one copy to Delbert Hosemann, Secretary of State, 401 MISSISSIPPI ST. 
JACKSON MS 39201, file one copy with the State Executive Committee, file one copy with the Circuit Clerk of the 
County and keep the third copy for their records.
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